
Knockhill

15th August 2004 

S.M.A.R.T.
Scottish Motorsports Automatic Race Timing 
Ravenslea,  Melrose Road,  Galashiels,  TD1  2AT          Telephone :  01896 – 752447 



Date : 15/08/04                      Valodata                      Page :   1 
Time :  9:19 am                     S.M.A.R.T.
                               Telephone Numbers
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108

                        Qualifying/Practice Result Sheet

Bulletin No ______           Issue Time _____________ 

Location     Knockhill Racing Clockwise

Date         15/08/04                   Number        7 

SCOTTISH CATERHAMS & MINIS

Start time   09:04                      Finish time  09:09 
Road         Dry                        Weather      Bright

    Ent Driver's                       Entrant                  Category Class Code    Fastest Laps   On   Num         M.P.H. 
Pos Num Name                           Make / Model         C.C.                        1st     2nd   Lap Laps Deficit

  1  11 George Brewster                Caterham Roadsport   1600  SC                   59.55   59.93    6    9          77.38 
  2  79 Bob Lyons                      Caterham Roadsport   1600  SC                   60.13   61.61   12   15   0.58   76.63 
  3  14 Jeremy Robertson               Caterham Roadsport   1600  SC                   60.60   60.85   13   15   1.05   76.04 
  4  71 Patrick Clark                  Caterham Roadsport   1600  SC                   62.12   62.22   11   14   2.57   74.18 
  5   2 Ross Wilson                    Caterham Academy     1600  CA                   62.28   62.45   10   14   2.73   73.99 
  6  21 Garry Meikle                   Caterham Academy     1600  CA                   62.37   62.80   13   14   2.82   73.88 
  7  41 Chris Pass                     Caterham Roadsport   1600  SC                   62.83   63.31   12   13   3.28   73.34 
  8  23 Mark Wilson                    Caterham Academy     1600  CA                   62.92   63.05    9   14   3.37   73.24 
  9  25 David Thorburn                 Caterham Academy     1600  CA                   63.47   63.50   12   14   3.92   72.60 
 10  24 Ross Taylor                    Caterham Academy     1600  CA                   64.30   64.67    8   11   4.75   71.66 
 11   1 John Eastgate                  Caterham Academy     1600  CA                   65.10   65.19   13   14   5.55   70.78 
 12   8 Finlay Crocker                 Mini Cooper          1600  SM                   66.22   66.49    6   14   6.67   69.59 
 13   7 Victor Covey                   Mini Cooper          1600  SM                   66.36   66.44   11   14   6.81   69.44 
 14  69 Owen Will                      Mini Cooper          1600  SM                   66.70   66.73    9   12   7.15   69.09 
 15  12 Steve Mitchell                 Mini Cooper          1600  SM                   66.91   66.98    4   13   7.36   68.87 
 16   9 Mike Connon                    Mini Cooper          1600  SM                   66.91   67.92    9   12   7.36   68.87 
 17  22 David MacLennen                Mini Cooper          1600  SM                   67.11   67.39    4   12   7.56   68.66 
 18  72 Martin Stein                   Mini Cooper          1600  SM                   68.38   68.44    4    9   8.83   67.39 
 19   5 Cyril O'Hagan                  Mini Cooper          1600  SM                   74.13   74.19   10   11  14.58   62.16 

     26 Ricky Whitehead                Caterham Academy     1600  CA           DNP.
     99 Iain Cowie                     Caterham Academy     1600  CA           DNP.

Category   Ent Driver                         Make / Model        Fastest M.P.H. 
SC          11 George Brewster                Caterham Roadsport    59.55  77.38
CA           2 Ross Wilson                    Caterham Academy      62.28  73.99
SM           8 Finlay Crocker                 Mini Cooper           66.22  69.59

Timekeepers S.M.A.R.T. Team - David Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)
            Times & Results on www.smart-timing.com



Date : 15/08/04                      Valodata                      Page :   2 
Time :  9:19 am
                               Telephone Numbers
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108

                                Lap Time Details

Practice number 7 on 15/08/04. 

Number Driver                          Make                  Size 

   11  George Brewster                 Caterham Roadsport    1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

SC    -Scottish Caterham Roadsports

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:09:51.210   59.55     6       9          1 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:42.300    102.30   45.04
   2  00:02:44.410     62.11   74.19
   3  00:03:45.510     61.10   75.42     +1.01
   4  00:04:45.840     60.33   76.38     +0.77
   5  00:05:45.860     60.02   76.77     +0.31
   6  00:06:45.410     59.55   77.38     +0.47  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   7  00:07:47.470     62.06   74.25     -2.51
   8  00:08:47.400     59.93   76.89     +2.13
   9  00:09:51.210     63.81   72.21     -3.88

Consistency Factor 158 

   79  Bob Lyons                       Caterham Roadsport    1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

SC    -Scottish Caterham Roadsports

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:16:27.370   60.13    12      15          2 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:44.760    104.76   43.99
   2  00:02:49.460     64.70   71.22
   3  00:03:52.410     62.95   73.20     +1.75
   4  00:04:54.610     62.20   74.08     +0.75
   5  00:05:56.390     61.78   74.59     +0.42
   6  00:06:58.400     62.01   74.31     -0.23
   7  00:08:00.500     62.10   74.20     -0.09
   8  00:09:03.330     62.83   73.34     -0.73
   9  00:10:05.350     62.02   74.30     +0.81
  10  00:11:07.130     61.78   74.59     +0.24
  11  00:12:08.740     61.61   74.79     +0.17
  12  00:13:08.870     60.13   76.63     +1.48  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  13  00:14:13.670     64.80   71.11     -4.67
  14  00:15:17.370     63.70   72.34     +1.10
  15  00:16:27.370     70.00   65.83     -6.30

Consistency Factor 144 

   14  Jeremy Robertson                Caterham Roadsport    1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

SC    -Scottish Caterham Roadsports

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:16:27.660   60.60    13      15          3 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:47.280    107.28   42.95
   2  00:02:52.580     65.30   70.57
   3  00:03:56.390     63.81   72.21     +1.49
   4  00:04:59.880     63.49   72.58     +0.32
   5  00:06:02.530     62.65   73.55     +0.84
   6  00:07:04.080     61.55   74.87     +1.10
   7  00:08:05.140     61.06   75.47     +0.49
   8  00:09:06.810     61.67   74.72     -0.61
   9  00:10:17.590     70.78   65.10     -9.11
  10  00:11:18.890     61.30   75.17     +9.48
  11  00:12:20.190     61.30   75.17
  12  00:13:21.040     60.85   75.73     +0.45
  13  00:14:21.640     60.60   76.04     +0.25  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  14  00:15:24.480     62.84   73.33     -2.24
  15  00:16:27.660     63.18   72.93     -0.34

Consistency Factor 206 



   71  Patrick Clark                   Caterham Roadsport    1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

SC    -Scottish Caterham Roadsports

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:36.580   62.12    11      14          4 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:50.360    110.36   41.75
   2  00:02:55.310     64.95   70.95
   3  00:04:01.310     66.00   69.82     -1.05
   4  00:05:09.750     68.44   67.33     -2.44
   5  00:06:12.110     62.36   73.89     +6.08
   6  00:07:14.420     62.31   73.95     +0.05
   7  00:08:17.370     62.95   73.20     -0.64
   8  00:09:19.590     62.22   74.06     +0.73
   9  00:10:22.840     63.25   72.85     -1.03
  10  00:11:25.330     62.49   73.74     +0.76
  11  00:12:27.450     62.12   74.18     +0.37  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  12  00:13:30.580     63.13   72.99     -1.01
  13  00:14:33.250     62.67   73.53     +0.46
  14  00:15:36.580     63.33   72.76     -0.66

Consistency Factor 127 

    2  Ross Wilson                     Caterham Academy      1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

CA    -Caterham Academy

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:39.320   62.28    10      14          5 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:58.000    118.00   39.05
   2  00:03:02.770     64.77   71.14
   3  00:04:06.520     63.75   72.28     +1.02
   4  00:05:10.700     64.18   71.80     -0.43
   5  00:06:14.180     63.48   72.59     +0.70
   6  00:07:17.100     62.92   73.24     +0.56
   7  00:08:19.940     62.84   73.33     +0.08
   8  00:09:22.540     62.60   73.61     +0.24
   9  00:10:26.460     63.92   72.09     -1.32
  10  00:11:28.740     62.28   73.99     +1.64  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  11  00:12:31.560     62.82   73.35     -0.54
  12  00:13:34.010     62.45   73.79     +0.37
  13  00:14:36.660     62.65   73.55     -0.20
  14  00:15:39.320     62.66   73.54     -0.01

Consistency Factor 59 

   21  Garry Meikle                    Caterham Academy      1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

CA    -Caterham Academy

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:16:17.070   62.37    13      14          6 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:51.950    111.95   41.16
   2  00:02:56.600     64.65   71.28
   3  00:04:01.060     64.46   71.49     +0.19
   4  00:05:06.850     65.79   70.04     -1.33
   5  00:06:10.160     63.31   72.78     +2.48
   6  00:07:13.020     62.86   73.31     +0.45
   7  00:08:15.930     62.91   73.25     -0.05
   8  00:09:18.730     62.80   73.38     +0.11
   9  00:10:23.410     64.68   71.24     -1.88
  10  00:11:26.700     63.29   72.81     +1.39
  11  00:12:31.740     65.04   70.85     -1.75
  12  00:14:11.760    100.02   46.07    -34.98
  13  00:15:14.130     62.37   73.88    +37.65  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  14  00:16:17.070     62.94   73.21     -0.57

Consistency Factor 690 



   41  Chris Pass                      Caterham Roadsport    1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

SC    -Scottish Caterham Roadsports

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:14:49.760   62.83    12      13          7 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:47.770    107.77   42.76
   2  00:02:54.590     66.82   68.96
   3  00:04:00.700     66.11   69.70     +0.71
   4  00:05:05.840     65.14   70.74     +0.97
   5  00:06:10.420     64.58   71.35     +0.56
   6  00:07:13.920     63.50   72.57     +1.08
   7  00:08:18.020     64.10   71.89     -0.60
   8  00:09:21.330     63.31   72.78     +0.79
   9  00:10:27.490     66.16   69.65     -2.85
  10  00:11:31.120     63.63   72.42     +2.53
  11  00:12:34.450     63.33   72.76     +0.30
  12  00:13:37.280     62.83   73.34     +0.50  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  13  00:14:49.760     72.48   63.58     -9.65

Consistency Factor 187 

   23  Mark Wilson                     Caterham Academy      1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

CA    -Caterham Academy

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:50.080   62.92     9      14          8 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:50.990    110.99   41.52
   2  00:03:04.510     73.52   62.68
   3  00:04:08.350     63.84   72.18     +9.68
   4  00:05:13.030     64.68   71.24     -0.84
   5  00:06:16.080     63.05   73.08     +1.63
   6  00:07:19.590     63.51   72.56     -0.46
   7  00:08:22.940     63.35   72.74     +0.16
   8  00:09:26.360     63.42   72.66     -0.07
   9  00:10:29.280     62.92   73.24     +0.50  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  10  00:11:34.180     64.90   71.00     -1.98
  11  00:12:37.470     63.29   72.81     +1.61
  12  00:13:42.940     65.47   70.38     -2.18
  13  00:14:46.640     63.70   72.34     +1.77
  14  00:15:50.080     63.44   72.64     +0.26

Consistency Factor 176 

   25  David Thorburn                  Caterham Academy      1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

CA    -Caterham Academy

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:55.010   63.47    12      14          9 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:58.730    118.73   38.81
   2  00:03:05.910     67.18   68.59
   3  00:04:10.340     64.43   71.52     +2.75
   4  00:05:14.500     64.16   71.82     +0.27
   5  00:06:18.540     64.04   71.96     +0.12
   6  00:07:22.040     63.50   72.57     +0.54
   7  00:08:26.410     64.37   71.59     -0.87
   8  00:09:30.520     64.11   71.88     +0.26
   9  00:10:34.060     63.54   72.52     +0.57
  10  00:11:39.090     65.03   70.86     -1.49
  11  00:12:43.630     64.54   71.40     +0.49
  12  00:13:47.100     63.47   72.60     +1.07  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  13  00:14:50.900     63.80   72.23     -0.33
  14  00:15:55.010     64.11   71.88     -0.31

Consistency Factor 76 



   24  Ross Taylor                     Caterham Academy      1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

CA    -Caterham Academy

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:37.940   64.30     8      11         10 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:04:42.250    282.25   16.33
   2  00:05:49.110     66.86   68.92
   3  00:06:55.550     66.44   69.36     +0.42
   4  00:08:02.190     66.64   69.15     -0.20
   5  00:09:07.430     65.24   70.63     +1.40
   6  00:10:13.700     66.27   69.53     -1.03
   7  00:11:18.920     65.22   70.65     +1.05
   8  00:12:23.220     64.30   71.66     +0.92  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   9  00:13:28.080     64.86   71.05     -0.56
  10  00:14:32.750     64.67   71.25     +0.19
  11  00:15:37.940     65.19   70.69     -0.52

Consistency Factor 70 

    1  John Eastgate                   Caterham Academy      1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

CA    -Caterham Academy

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:16:26.020   65.10    13      14         11 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:57.390    117.39   39.25
   2  00:03:08.870     71.48   64.47
   3  00:04:16.130     67.26   68.51     +4.22
   4  00:05:26.880     70.75   65.13     -3.49
   5  00:06:33.340     66.46   69.33     +4.29
   6  00:07:39.320     65.98   69.84     +0.48
   7  00:08:44.970     65.65   70.19     +0.33
   8  00:09:50.590     65.62   70.22     +0.03
   9  00:10:56.940     66.35   69.45     -0.73
  10  00:12:03.040     66.10   69.71     +0.25
  11  00:13:10.510     67.47   68.30     -1.37
  12  00:14:15.700     65.19   70.69     +2.28
  13  00:15:20.800     65.10   70.78     +0.09  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  14  00:16:26.020     65.22   70.65     -0.12

Consistency Factor 147 

    8  Finlay Crocker                  Mini Cooper           1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

SM    -Scottish Mini Cooper

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:16:18.460   66.22     6      14         12 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:43.680    103.68   44.44
   2  00:02:53.460     69.78   66.04
   3  00:04:00.310     66.85   68.93     +2.93
   4  00:05:09.220     68.91   66.87     -2.06
   5  00:06:15.790     66.57   69.22     +2.34
   6  00:07:22.010     66.22   69.59     +0.35  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   7  00:08:28.500     66.49   69.30     -0.27
   8  00:09:35.240     66.74   69.04     -0.25
   9  00:10:42.020     66.78   69.00     -0.04
  10  00:11:49.510     67.49   68.28     -0.71
  11  00:12:56.430     66.92   68.86     +0.57
  12  00:14:03.890     67.46   68.31     -0.54
  13  00:15:10.840     66.95   68.83     +0.51
  14  00:16:18.460     67.62   68.15     -0.67

Consistency Factor 94 



    7  Victor Covey                    Mini Cooper           1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

SM    -Scottish Mini Cooper

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:16:31.000   66.36    11      14         13 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:44.520    104.52   44.09
   2  00:02:54.560     70.04   65.79
   3  00:04:05.220     70.66   65.21     -0.62
   4  00:05:18.370     73.15   62.99     -2.49
   5  00:06:25.040     66.67   69.12     +6.48
   6  00:07:31.480     66.44   69.36     +0.23
   7  00:08:38.350     66.87   68.91     -0.43
   8  00:09:44.990     66.64   69.15     +0.23
   9  00:10:51.540     66.55   69.24     +0.09
  10  00:11:58.420     66.88   68.90     -0.33
  11  00:13:04.780     66.36   69.44     +0.52  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  12  00:14:11.960     67.18   68.59     -0.82
  13  00:15:20.010     68.05   67.71     -0.87
  14  00:16:31.000     70.99   64.91     -2.94

Consistency Factor 134 

   69  Owen Will                       Mini Cooper           1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

SM    -Scottish Mini Cooper

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:16:08.080   66.70     9      12         14 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:03:41.910    221.91   20.77
   2  00:04:50.270     68.36   67.41
   3  00:05:58.300     68.03   67.73     +0.33
   4  00:07:05.030     66.73   69.05     +1.30
   5  00:08:11.980     66.95   68.83     -0.22
   6  00:09:18.760     66.78   69.00     +0.17
   7  00:10:26.430     67.67   68.10     -0.89
   8  00:11:40.790     74.36   61.97     -6.69
   9  00:12:47.490     66.70   69.09     +7.66  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  10  00:13:54.320     66.83   68.95     -0.13
  11  00:15:01.340     67.02   68.76     -0.19
  12  00:16:08.080     66.74   69.04     +0.28

Consistency Factor 179 

   12  Steve Mitchell                  Mini Cooper           1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

SM    -Scottish Mini Cooper

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:49.500   66.91     4      13         15 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:08.990    128.99   35.72
   2  00:03:20.060     71.07   64.84
   3  00:04:27.890     67.83   67.93     +3.24
   4  00:05:34.800     66.91   68.87     +0.92  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   5  00:06:42.830     68.03   67.73     -1.12
   6  00:07:51.140     68.31   67.46     -0.28
   7  00:08:58.150     67.01   68.77     +1.30
   8  00:10:05.380     67.23   68.54     -0.22
   9  00:11:13.040     67.66   68.11     -0.43
  10  00:12:20.020     66.98   68.80     +0.68
  11  00:13:30.740     70.72   65.16     -3.74
  12  00:14:40.740     70.00   65.83     +0.72
  13  00:15:49.500     68.76   67.02     +1.24

Consistency Factor 126 



    9  Mike Connon                     Mini Cooper           1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

SM    -Scottish Mini Cooper

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:16:05.240   66.91     9      12         16 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:03:18.410    198.41   23.22
   2  00:04:28.520     70.11   65.73
   3  00:05:37.750     69.23   66.56     +0.88
   4  00:06:46.040     68.29   67.48     +0.94
   5  00:07:58.760     72.72   63.37     -4.43
   6  00:09:09.020     70.26   65.58     +2.46
   7  00:10:18.940     69.92   65.90     +0.34
   8  00:11:29.490     70.55   65.32     -0.63
   9  00:12:36.400     66.91   68.87     +3.64  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  10  00:13:48.760     72.36   63.68     -5.45
  11  00:14:57.320     68.56   67.21     +3.80
  12  00:16:05.240     67.92   67.84     +0.64

Consistency Factor 232 

   22  David MacLennen                 Mini Cooper           1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

SM    -Scottish Mini Cooper

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:46.170   67.11     4      12         17 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:03:20.760    200.76   22.95
   2  00:04:29.420     68.66   67.11
   3  00:05:37.160     67.74   68.02     +0.92
   4  00:06:44.270     67.11   68.66     +0.63  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   5  00:07:51.940     67.67   68.10     -0.56
   6  00:08:59.330     67.39   68.38     +0.28
   7  00:10:07.640     68.31   67.46     -0.92
   8  00:11:15.300     67.66   68.11     +0.65
   9  00:12:22.850     67.55   68.22     +0.11
  10  00:13:30.010     67.16   68.62     +0.39
  11  00:14:38.640     67.63   68.14     -0.47 
  12  00:15:46.170     67.53   68.24     -0.10

Consistency Factor 50 

   72  Martin Stein                    Mini Cooper           1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

SM    -Scottish Mini Cooper

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:11:25.300   68.38     4       9         18 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:02.260    122.26   37.69
   2  00:03:12.790     70.53   65.33
   3  00:04:21.850     69.06   66.72     +1.47
   4  00:05:30.230     68.38   67.39     +0.68  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   5  00:06:38.700     68.47   67.30     -0.09
   6  00:07:49.210     70.51   65.35     -2.04
   7  00:08:57.650     68.44   67.33     +2.07
   8  00:10:16.810     79.16   58.21    -10.72
   9  00:11:25.300     68.49   67.28    +10.67

Consistency Factor 396 



    5  Cyril O'Hagan                   Mini Cooper           1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

SM    -Scottish Mini Cooper

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:16:43.100   74.13    10      11         19 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:03:52.790    232.79   19.79
   2  00:05:13.930     81.14   56.79
   3  00:06:33.950     80.02   57.59     +1.12
   4  00:07:52.910     78.96   58.36     +1.06
   5  00:09:10.080     77.17   59.71     +1.79
   6  00:10:27.220     77.14   59.74     +0.03
   7  00:11:43.500     76.28   60.41     +0.86
   8  00:12:59.820     76.32   60.38     -0.04
   9  00:14:14.780     74.96   61.47     +1.36
  10  00:15:28.910     74.13   62.16     +0.83  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  11  00:16:43.100     74.19   62.11     -0.06

Consistency Factor 79 



Date : 15/08/04                      Valodata                      Page :   1 
Time :  9:32 am                     S.M.A.R.T.
                               Telephone Numbers
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108

                        Qualifying/Practice Result Sheet

Bulletin No ______           Issue Time _____________ 

Location     Knockhill Racing Clockwise

Date         15/08/04                   Number        8 

SCOTTISH FORD XR2 CHAMPIONSHIP

Start time   09:04                      Finish time  09:27 
Road         Dry                        Weather      Sunny

    Ent Driver's                       Entrant                  Category Class Code    Fastest Laps   On   Num         M.P.H. 
Pos Num Name                           Make / Model         C.C.                        1st     2nd   Lap Laps Deficit

  1  41 Chris Pass                     Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC
  2  70 Oliver Mortimer                Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC                  64.46   64.69   11   12   0.00   72.60 
  3   2 Sandy Forrest                  Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC                  64.54   64.61    9   12   0.08   72.51 
  4  22 Alan Keith                     Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC                  64.75   64.95    8   12   0.29   72.28 
  5  14 Nick Sanderson                 Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC                  65.00   65.17    6   12   0.54   72.00 
  6   9 Peter Cruickshank              Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC                  65.14   65.29    9   12   0.68   71.85 
  7  17 Ian Milton                     Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC                  65.33   65.40   10   10   0.87   71.64 
  8   3 Andrew Allan                   Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC                  65.37   65.56    5   11   0.91   71.59 
  9   7 John Swift                     Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC                  66.04   66.16    7   12   1.58   70.87 
 10  82 John Marshall                  Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC                  66.04   66.24    9   12   1.58   70.87 
 11  10 Stewart Scott                  Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC                  66.05   66.28    9   12   1.59   70.86 
 12  31 George Orr                     Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC     N            66.07   66.09    7   12   1.61   70.83 
 13  16 Alistair Hart                  Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC     N            66.69   66.82    8   11   2.23   70.18 
 14  35 Marc Baynham                   Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC     N            66.83   67.07    7   12   2.37   70.03 
 15  32 Jamie Bicket                   Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC     N            66.88   66.99   10   11   2.42   69.98 
 16  42 John Findlay                   Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC                  66.88   67.04   10   11   2.42   69.98 
 17  28 Ross Marshall                  Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC                  67.07   67.14   10   12   2.61   69.78 
 18  12 Richard Reed                   Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC                  67.34   69.90    6    6   2.88   69.50 
 19  44 Lee Adams                      Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC                  67.40   67.49    9   12   2.94   69.44 
 20  46 Norman Dalgliesh               Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC                  67.48   68.02    7   11   3.02   69.35 
 21  69 Charlie Thornton               Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC                  67.55   68.32    8    8   3.09   69.28 
 22  26 Christopher Pass               Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC     N            68.46   69.35    9   10   4.00   68.36 
 23  33 Ian Maughan                    Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC     N            69.48   69.92    9   10   5.02   67.36 
 24  37 Russell Morgan                 Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC                  70.71   72.47    9   10   6.25   66.19 
 25  24 David Dryburgh                 Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC     N            74.03  161.23    2    2   9.57   63.22 
 26  36 Chris Winter                   Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC     N            74.45   75.60   10   11   9.99   62.86 

Category   Ent Driver                         Make / Model        Fastest M.P.H. 
XRC         70 Oliver Mortimer                Ford Fiesta XR2       64.46  72.60
XRC    N    31 George Orr                     Ford Fiesta XR2       66.07  70.83

Timekeepers S.M.A.R.T. Team - David Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)
            Results produced by COMPAQ Computer



Date : 15/08/04                      Valodata                      Page :   2 
Time :  9:32 am
                               Telephone Numbers
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108

                                Lap Time Details

Practice number 8 on 15/08/04. 

Number Driver                          Make                  Size 

   70  Oliver Mortimer                 Ford Fiesta XR2       1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

XRC   -Ford XR Championship

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:21:25.540   64.46    11      12          2 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:21.990    141.99   32.96
   2  00:03:28.410     66.42   70.46
   3  00:04:37.790     69.38   67.45     -2.96
   4  00:12:39.940    482.15    9.71   -412.77
   5  00:13:46.070     66.13   70.77   +416.02
   6  00:14:51.290     65.22   71.76     +0.91
   7  00:15:56.120     64.83   72.19     +0.39
   8  00:17:00.810     64.69   72.35     +0.14
   9  00:18:05.500     64.69   72.35
  10  00:19:11.690     66.19   70.71     -1.50
  11  00:20:16.150     64.46   72.60     +1.73  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  12  00:21:25.540     69.39   67.44     -4.93

Consistency Factor 8414 

    2  Sandy Forrest                   Ford Fiesta XR2       1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

XRC   -Ford XR Championship

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:22:02.430   64.54     9      12          3 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:29.310    149.31   31.34
   2  00:03:36.470     67.16   69.68
   3  00:04:41.920     65.45   71.50     +1.71
   4  00:12:43.150    481.23    9.73   -415.78
   5  00:14:10.790     87.64   53.40   +393.59
   6  00:15:15.700     64.91   72.10    +22.73
   7  00:16:31.380     75.68   61.84    -10.77
   8  00:17:36.360     64.98   72.02    +10.70
   9  00:18:40.900     64.54   72.51     +0.44  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  10  00:19:53.090     72.19   64.83     -7.65
  11  00:20:57.820     64.73   72.30     +7.46
  12  00:22:02.430     64.61   72.43     +0.12

Consistency Factor 8710 

   22  Alan Keith                      Ford Fiesta XR2       1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

XRC   -Ford XR Championship

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:22:04.270   64.75     8      12          4 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:21.260    141.26   33.13
   2  00:03:26.870     65.61   71.33
   3  00:04:31.900     65.03   71.97     +0.58
   4  00:12:38.940    487.04    9.61   -422.01
   5  00:13:44.090     65.15   71.83   +421.89
   6  00:14:49.350     65.26   71.71     -0.11
   7  00:15:54.300     64.95   72.06     +0.31
   8  00:16:59.050     64.75   72.28     +0.20  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   9  00:18:04.060     65.01   71.99     -0.26
  10  00:19:30.380     86.32   54.22    -21.31
  11  00:20:47.800     77.42   60.45     +8.90
  12  00:22:04.270     76.47   61.20     +0.95

Consistency Factor 8765 



   14  Nick Sanderson                  Ford Fiesta XR2       1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

XRC   -Ford XR Championship

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:22:09.760   65.00     6      12          5 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:32.500    152.50   30.69
   2  00:03:40.360     67.86   68.97
   3  00:04:46.230     65.87   71.05     +1.99
   4  00:12:43.800    477.57    9.80   -411.70
   5  00:13:58.080     74.28   63.00   +403.29
   6  00:15:03.080     65.00   72.00     +9.28  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   7  00:16:08.250     65.17   71.81     -0.17
   8  00:17:45.180     96.93   48.28    -31.76
   9  00:18:50.650     65.47   71.48    +31.46
  10  00:19:56.180     65.53   71.42     -0.06
  11  00:21:03.880     67.70   69.13     -2.17
  12  00:22:09.760     65.88   71.04     +1.82

Consistency Factor 8937 

    9  Peter Cruickshank               Ford Fiesta XR2       1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

XRC   -Ford XR Championship

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:21:27.290   65.14     9      12          6 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:22.940    142.94   32.74
   2  00:03:29.290     66.35   70.54
   3  00:04:34.990     65.70   71.23     +0.65
   4  00:12:33.140    478.15    9.79   -412.45
   5  00:13:38.840     65.70   71.23   +412.45
   6  00:14:51.630     72.79   64.29     -7.09
   7  00:15:57.300     65.67   71.27     +7.12
   8  00:17:02.780     65.48   71.47     +0.19
   9  00:18:07.920     65.14   71.85     +0.34  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  10  00:19:14.060     66.14   70.76     -1.00
  11  00:20:19.350     65.29   71.68     +0.85
  12  00:21:27.290     67.94   68.88     -2.65

Consistency Factor 8448 

   17  Ian Milton                      Ford Fiesta XR2       1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

XRC   -Ford XR Championship

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:19:27.020   65.33    10      10          7 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:31.090    151.09   30.97
   2  00:03:39.170     68.08   68.74
   3  00:04:46.970     67.80   69.03     +0.28
   4  00:12:45.930    478.96    9.77   -411.16
   5  00:13:59.070     73.14   63.99   +405.82
   6  00:15:05.350     66.28   70.61     +6.86
   7  00:16:10.750     65.40   71.56     +0.88
   8  00:17:16.220     65.47   71.48     -0.07
   9  00:18:21.690     65.47   71.48
  10  00:19:27.020     65.33   71.64     +0.14  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 

Consistency Factor 10315 



    3  Andrew Allan                    Ford Fiesta XR2       1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

XRC   -Ford XR Championship

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:21:46.780   65.37     5      11          8 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:03:28.440    208.44   22.45
   2  00:04:35.220     66.78   70.08
   3  00:12:42.770    487.55    9.60   -420.77
   4  00:13:54.340     71.57   65.39   +415.98
   5  00:14:59.710     65.37   71.59     +6.20  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   6  00:16:05.430     65.72   71.21     -0.35
   7  00:17:10.990     65.56   71.38     +0.16
   8  00:18:16.650     65.66   71.28     -0.10
   9  00:19:22.430     65.78   71.15     -0.12
  10  00:20:28.810     66.38   70.50     -0.60
  11  00:21:46.780     77.97   60.02    -11.59

Consistency Factor 9510 

    7  John Swift                      Ford Fiesta XR2       1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

XRC   -Ford XR Championship

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:21:42.700   66.04     7      12          9 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:40.200    160.20   29.21
   2  00:03:53.720     73.52   63.66
   3  00:05:02.960     69.24   67.59     +4.28
   4  00:12:44.550    461.59   10.14   -392.35
   5  00:13:51.350     66.80   70.06   +394.79
   6  00:14:57.620     66.27   70.62     +0.53
   7  00:16:03.660     66.04   70.87     +0.23  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   8  00:17:09.910     66.25   70.64     -0.21
   9  00:18:16.070     66.16   70.74     +0.09
  10  00:19:22.660     66.59   70.28     -0.43
  11  00:20:29.810     67.15   69.69     -0.56
  12  00:21:42.700     72.89   64.21     -5.74

Consistency Factor 7992 

   82  John Marshall                   Ford Fiesta XR2       1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

XRC   -Ford XR Championship

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:21:33.230   66.04     9      12         10 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:30.260    150.26   31.15
   2  00:03:38.750     68.49   68.33
   3  00:04:47.520     68.77   68.05     -0.28
   4  00:12:39.570    472.05    9.91   -403.28
   5  00:13:47.200     67.63   69.20   +404.42
   6  00:14:53.440     66.24   70.65     +1.39
   7  00:15:59.730     66.29   70.60     -0.05
   8  00:17:06.360     66.63   70.24     -0.34
   9  00:18:12.400     66.04   70.87     +0.59  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  10  00:19:19.020     66.62   70.25     -0.58
  11  00:20:26.590     67.57   69.26     -0.95
  12  00:21:33.230     66.64   70.23     +0.93

Consistency Factor 8128 



   10  Stewart Scott                   Ford Fiesta XR2       1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

XRC   -Ford XR Championship

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:21:33.380   66.05     9      12         11 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:36.000    156.00   30.00
   2  00:03:43.810     67.81   69.02
   3  00:04:50.350     66.54   70.33     +1.27
   4  00:12:40.820    470.47    9.95   -403.93
   5  00:13:47.690     66.87   69.99   +403.60
   6  00:14:54.000     66.31   70.58     +0.56
   7  00:16:00.440     66.44   70.44     -0.13
   8  00:17:06.720     66.28   70.61     +0.16
   9  00:18:12.770     66.05   70.86     +0.23  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  10  00:19:19.560     66.79   70.07     -0.74
  11  00:20:26.080     66.52   70.35     +0.27
  12  00:21:33.380     67.30   69.54     -0.78

Consistency Factor 8117 

   31  George Orr                      Ford Fiesta XR2       1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

XRC   -Ford XR Championship             N

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:21:33.660   66.07     7      12         12 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:38.660    158.66   29.50
   2  00:03:47.550     68.89   67.93
   3  00:04:54.560     67.01   69.84     +1.88
   4  00:12:41.790    467.23   10.02   -400.22
   5  00:13:48.310     66.52   70.35   +400.71
   6  00:14:54.550     66.24   70.65     +0.28
   7  00:16:00.620     66.07   70.83     +0.17  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   8  00:17:07.700     67.08   69.77     -1.01
   9  00:18:13.990     66.29   70.60     +0.79
  10  00:19:20.080     66.09   70.81     +0.20
  11  00:20:26.960     66.88   69.98     -0.79
  12  00:21:33.660     66.70   70.16     +0.18

Consistency Factor 8062 

   16  Alistair Hart                   Ford Fiesta XR2       1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

XRC   -Ford XR Championship             N

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:22:06.070   66.69     8      11         13 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:48.940    168.94   27.70
   2  00:04:03.630     74.69   62.66
   3  00:13:02.040    538.41    8.69   -463.72
   4  00:14:11.860     69.82   67.03   +468.59
   5  00:15:18.680     66.82   70.04     +3.00
   6  00:16:25.640     66.96   69.89     -0.14
   7  00:17:32.470     66.83   70.03     +0.13
   8  00:18:39.160     66.69   70.18     +0.14  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   9  00:19:46.180     67.02   69.83     -0.33
  10  00:20:59.230     73.05   64.07     -6.03
  11  00:22:06.070     66.84   70.02     +6.21

Consistency Factor 10537 



   35  Marc Baynham                    Ford Fiesta XR2       1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

XRC   -Ford XR Championship             N

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:21:51.350   66.83     7      12         14 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:42.620    162.62   28.78
   2  00:03:55.850     73.23   63.91
   3  00:05:05.190     69.34   67.49     +3.89
   4  00:12:46.550    461.36   10.14   -392.02
   5  00:13:58.780     72.23   64.79   +389.13
   6  00:15:07.000     68.22   68.60     +4.01
   7  00:16:13.830     66.83   70.03     +1.39  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   8  00:17:21.490     67.66   69.17     -0.83
   9  00:18:28.610     67.12   69.73     +0.54
  10  00:19:35.680     67.07   69.78     +0.05
  11  00:20:43.860     68.18   68.64     -1.11
  12  00:21:51.350     67.49   69.34     +0.69

Consistency Factor 7937 

   32  Jamie Bicket                    Ford Fiesta XR2       1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

XRC   -Ford XR Championship             N

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:21:27.320   66.88    10      11         15 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:54.860    174.86   26.76
   2  00:04:12.450     77.59   60.32
   3  00:12:26.070    493.62    9.48   -416.03
   4  00:13:33.330     67.26   69.58   +426.36
   5  00:14:40.760     67.43   69.41     -0.17
   6  00:15:47.850     67.09   69.76     +0.34
   7  00:16:54.840     66.99   69.86     +0.10
   8  00:18:02.210     67.37   69.47     -0.38
   9  00:19:09.880     67.67   69.16     -0.30
  10  00:20:16.760     66.88   69.98     +0.79  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  11  00:21:27.320     70.56   66.33     -3.68

Consistency Factor 9424 

   42  John Findlay                    Ford Fiesta XR2       1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

XRC   -Ford XR Championship

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:22:12.140   66.88    10      11         16 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:56.520    176.52   26.51
   2  00:04:14.920     78.40   59.69
   3  00:13:03.150    528.23    8.86   -449.83
   4  00:14:16.400     73.25   63.89   +454.98
   5  00:15:26.590     70.19   66.68     +3.06
   6  00:16:35.660     69.07   67.76     +1.12
   7  00:17:43.130     67.47   69.36     +1.60
   8  00:18:50.170     67.04   69.81     +0.43
   9  00:19:58.130     67.96   68.86     -0.92
  10  00:21:05.010     66.88   69.98     +1.08  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  11  00:22:12.140     67.13   69.72     -0.25

Consistency Factor 10147 



   28  Ross Marshall                   Ford Fiesta XR2       1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

XRC   -Ford XR Championship

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:21:57.390   67.07    10      12         17 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:47.170    167.17   28.00
   2  00:03:59.670     72.50   64.55
   3  00:05:12.300     72.63   64.44     -0.13
   4  00:12:49.650    457.35   10.23   -384.72
   5  00:14:03.920     74.27   63.01   +383.08
   6  00:15:11.530     67.61   69.22     +6.66
   7  00:16:18.670     67.14   69.71     +0.47
   8  00:17:26.860     68.19   68.63     -1.05
   9  00:18:34.220     67.36   69.48     +0.83
  10  00:19:41.290     67.07   69.78     +0.29  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  11  00:20:49.210     67.92   68.90     -0.85
  12  00:21:57.390     68.18   68.64     -0.26

Consistency Factor 7783 

   12  Richard Reed                    Ford Fiesta XR2       1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

XRC   -Ford XR Championship

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:58.280   67.34     6       6         18 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:59.660    179.66   26.05
   2  00:04:19.170     79.51   58.86
   3  00:12:30.740    491.57    9.52   -412.06
   4  00:13:41.040     70.30   66.57   +421.27
   5  00:14:50.940     69.90   66.95     +0.40
   6  00:15:58.280     67.34   69.50     +2.56  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 

Consistency Factor 20907 

   44  Lee Adams                       Ford Fiesta XR2       1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

XRC   -Ford XR Championship

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:22:04.300   67.40     9      12         19 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:44.230    164.23   28.50
   2  00:03:58.490     74.26   63.02
   3  00:05:09.080     70.59   66.30     +3.67
   4  00:12:50.140    461.06   10.15   -390.47
   5  00:14:05.460     75.32   62.13   +385.74
   6  00:15:14.470     69.01   67.82     +6.31
   7  00:16:22.320     67.85   68.98     +1.16
   8  00:17:30.910     68.59   68.23     -0.74
   9  00:18:38.310     67.40   69.44     +1.19  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  10  00:19:45.800     67.49   69.34     -0.09
  11  00:20:54.590     68.79   68.03     -1.30
  12  00:22:04.300     69.71   67.14     -0.92

Consistency Factor 7916 



   46  Norman Dalgliesh                Ford Fiesta XR2       1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

XRC   -Ford XR Championship

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:22:08.560   67.48     7      11         20 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:33.260    153.26   30.54
   2  00:03:43.480     70.22   66.65
   3  00:04:52.490     69.01   67.82     +1.21
   4  00:12:43.470    470.98    9.94   -401.97
   5  00:13:52.220     68.75   68.07   +402.23
   6  00:15:00.240     68.02   68.80     +0.73
   7  00:16:07.720     67.48   69.35     +0.54  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   8  00:17:17.900     70.18   66.69     -2.70
   9  00:18:38.280     80.38   58.22    -10.20
  10  00:20:49.010    130.73   35.80    -50.35
  11  00:22:08.560     79.55   58.83    +51.18

Consistency Factor 10235 

   69  Charlie Thornton                Ford Fiesta XR2       1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

XRC   -Ford XR Championship

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:22:24.410   67.55     8       8         21 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:50.910    170.91   27.38
   2  00:04:03.330     72.42   64.62
   3  00:16:37.200    753.87    6.21   -681.45
   4  00:17:49.080     71.88   65.11   +681.99
   5  00:18:58.410     69.33   67.50     +2.55
   6  00:20:06.730     68.32   68.50     +1.01
   7  00:21:16.860     70.13   66.73     -1.81
   8  00:22:24.410     67.55   69.28     +2.58  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 

Consistency Factor 22857 

   26  Christopher Pass                Ford Fiesta XR2       1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

XRC   -Ford XR Championship             N

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:21:21.820   68.46     9      10         22 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:52.460    172.46   27.14
   2  00:04:06.750     74.29   63.00
   3  00:13:02.070    535.32    8.74   -461.03
   4  00:14:17.520     75.45   62.03   +459.87
   5  00:15:31.350     73.83   63.39     +1.62
   6  00:16:42.180     70.83   66.07     +3.00
   7  00:17:54.400     72.22   64.80     -1.39
   8  00:19:03.750     69.35   67.48     +2.87
   9  00:20:12.210     68.46   68.36     +0.89  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  10  00:21:21.820     69.61   67.23     -1.15

Consistency Factor 11648 



   33  Ian Maughan                     Ford Fiesta XR2       1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

XRC   -Ford XR Championship             N

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:21:26.990   69.48     9      10         23 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:46.300    166.30   28.14
   2  00:04:02.390     76.09   61.51
   3  00:13:06.940    544.55    8.59   -468.46
   4  00:14:18.330     71.39   65.56   +473.16
   5  00:15:31.700     73.37   63.79     -1.98
   6  00:16:42.740     71.04   65.88     +2.33
   7  00:17:53.800     71.06   65.86     -0.02
   8  00:19:03.720     69.92   66.93     +1.14
   9  00:20:13.200     69.48   67.36     +0.44  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  10  00:21:26.990     73.79   63.42     -4.31

Consistency Factor 11898 

   37  Russell Morgan                  Ford Fiesta XR2       1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

XRC   -Ford XR Championship

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:21:37.070   70.71     9      10         24 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:38.480    158.48   29.53
   2  00:04:01.100     82.62   56.64
   3  00:13:01.620    540.52    8.66   -457.90
   4  00:14:16.070     74.45   62.86   +466.07
   5  00:15:32.640     76.57   61.12     -2.12
   6  00:16:48.320     75.68   61.84     +0.89
   7  00:18:00.790     72.47   64.58     +3.21
   8  00:19:13.440     72.65   64.42     -0.18
   9  00:20:24.150     70.71   66.19     +1.94  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  10  00:21:37.070     72.92   64.18     -2.21

Consistency Factor 11682 

   24  David Dryburgh                  Ford Fiesta XR2       1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

XRC   -Ford XR Championship             N

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:03:55.260   74.03     2       2         25 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:41.230    161.23   29.03
   2  00:03:55.260     74.03   63.22            <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 



Date : 15/08/04                      Valodata                      Page :   1 
Time : 10:02 am                     S.M.A.R.T.
                               Telephone Numbers
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108

                        Qualifying/Practice Result Sheet

Bulletin No ______           Issue Time _____________ 

Location     Knockhill Racing Clockwise

Date         15/08/04                   Number        9 

SCOTTISH SPORTS & SALOONS

Start time   09:33                      Finish time  09:52 
Road         Dry                        Weather      Sunny

    Ent Driver's                       Entrant                  Category Class Code    Fastest Laps   On   Num         M.P.H. 
Pos Num Name                           Make / Model         C.C.                        1st     2nd   Lap Laps Deficit

  1  90 Ian Forrest                    Radical              1500  S/NG                 52.34   52.39   13   16          89.42 
  2  30 Brian Sarafilovic              LM 3000              3000  S/NG                 52.43   52.69   13   14   0.09   89.26 
  3  96 Alistair McKever               Radical SR3          1500  S/NG                 52.48   52.74   16   16   0.14   89.18 
  4  97 Andrew Smith                   Radical              1500  S/NG                 52.93   53.10   11   16   0.59   88.42 
  5  22 David McLennan                 Radical              1500  S/NG                 53.45   53.51   12   15   1.11   87.56 
  6  71 Robert Pritchard               Caterham             2000  S/NA                 53.95   54.05    6    9   1.61   86.75 
  7  35 Ian McMurdo                    Radical              1500  S/NG                 54.01   54.59   11   13   1.67   86.65 
  8  19 Jonathan Young                 Nissan Primera       2000  S/NA                 54.03   54.10   10   15   1.69   86.62 
  9  37 Tim Jacobsen                   Crossle 9S           2000  S/NG                 54.73   55.51   15   15   2.39   85.51 
 10  16 Colin Simpson                  Marcos Mantis        4600  S/NA                 56.34   56.61   11   15   4.00   83.07 
 11   3 Kevin Adam                     Ford Sierra Cosworth 1993  S/NA                 57.04   57.90    7    8   4.70   82.05 
 12  70 Stuart Thorburn                Lotus Exige          1800  S/NC                 57.83   58.19   11   12   5.49   80.93 
 13  31 Stewart Whyte                  Ford Cosworth        2000  S/NB                 58.97   60.27    5    5   6.63   79.36 
 14  54 Andrew Morrison                MGZR                 2498  S/NB                 58.98   59.36    9   10   6.64   79.35 
 15  18 Jillian Butcher                Ford Focus           2000  S/NA                 59.76   60.04   12   14   7.42   78.31 
 16   8 Ian Hepburn                    Westfield            4800  S/NA                 60.01   60.12   13   14   7.67   77.99 
 17   5 John Nathan                    Ford Escort MK2      2000  S/NC                 62.59   63.16    9   13  10.25   74.77 

Category   Ent Driver                         Make / Model        Fastest M.P.H. 
S/NG        90 Ian Forrest                    Radical               52.34  89.42
S/NA        71 Robert Pritchard               Caterham              53.95  86.75
S/NC        70 Stuart Thorburn                Lotus Exige           57.83  80.93
S/NB        31 Stewart Whyte                  Ford Cosworth         58.97  79.36

Timekeepers S.M.A.R.T. Team - David Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)
            Results produced by COMPAQ Computer



Date : 15/08/04                      Valodata                      Page :   2 
Time : 10:02 am
                               Telephone Numbers
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108

                                Lap Time Details

Practice number 9 on 15/08/04. 

Number Driver                          Make                  Size 

   90  Ian Forrest                     Radical               1500 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

S/NG  -2 Seater Sports Racing Cars

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:18:57.570   52.34    13      16          1 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:36.700     96.70   48.40
   2  00:02:39.560     62.86   74.45
   3  00:07:20.180    280.62   16.68   -217.76
   4  00:08:16.440     56.26   83.19   +224.36
   5  00:09:09.150     52.71   88.79     +3.55
   6  00:10:01.540     52.39   89.33     +0.32
   7  00:10:54.280     52.74   88.74     -0.35
   8  00:11:46.960     52.68   88.84     +0.06
   9  00:12:43.370     56.41   82.96     -3.73
  10  00:13:40.280     56.91   82.24     -0.50
  11  00:14:33.250     52.97   88.35     +3.94
  12  00:15:26.550     53.30   87.80     -0.33
  13  00:16:18.890     52.34   89.42     +0.96  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  14  00:17:11.620     52.73   88.75     -0.39
  15  00:18:04.040     52.42   89.28     +0.31
  16  00:18:57.570     53.53   87.43     -1.11

Consistency Factor 3269 

   30  Brian Sarafilovic               LM 3000               3000 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

S/NG  -2 Seater Sports Racing Cars

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:18:12.710   52.43    13      14          2 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:32.390     92.39   50.65
   2  00:02:28.030     55.64   84.11
   3  00:03:22.840     54.81   85.39     +0.83
   4  00:08:07.020    284.18   16.47   -229.37
   5  00:09:01.060     54.04   86.60   +230.14
   6  00:09:54.110     53.05   88.22     +0.99
   7  00:10:48.240     54.13   86.46     -1.08
   8  00:11:41.860     53.62   87.28     +0.51
   9  00:12:34.980     53.12   88.10     +0.50
  10  00:13:27.670     52.69   88.82     +0.43
  11  00:14:26.150     58.48   80.03     -5.79
  12  00:16:27.300    121.15   38.63    -62.67
  13  00:17:19.730     52.43   89.26    +68.72  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  14  00:18:12.710     52.98   88.34     -0.55

Consistency Factor 5013 



   96  Alistair McKever                Radical SR3           1500 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

S/NG  -2 Seater Sports Racing Cars

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:18:52.160   52.48    16      16          3 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:35.480     95.48   49.02
   2  00:02:38.770     63.29   73.95
   3  00:07:10.750    271.98   17.21   -208.69
   4  00:08:06.200     55.45   84.40   +216.53
   5  00:09:00.170     53.97   86.71     +1.48
   6  00:09:53.540     53.37   87.69     +0.60
   7  00:10:49.180     55.64   84.11     -2.27
   8  00:11:43.130     53.95   86.75     +1.69
   9  00:12:36.130     53.00   88.30     +0.95
  10  00:13:28.870     52.74   88.74     +0.26
  11  00:14:22.480     53.61   87.30     -0.87
  12  00:15:15.240     52.76   88.70     +0.85
  13  00:16:08.790     53.55   87.39     -0.79
  14  00:17:04.110     55.32   84.60     -1.77
  15  00:17:59.680     55.57   84.22     -0.25
  16  00:18:52.160     52.48   89.18     +3.09  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 

Consistency Factor 3144 

   97  Andrew Smith                    Radical               1500 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

S/NG  -2 Seater Sports Racing Cars

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:18:37.360   52.93    11      16          4 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:35.040     95.04   49.24
   2  00:02:29.750     54.71   85.54
   3  00:03:24.480     54.73   85.51     -0.02
   4  00:07:46.370    261.89   17.87   -207.16
   5  00:08:40.150     53.78   87.02   +208.11
   6  00:09:35.440     55.29   84.64     -1.51
   7  00:10:31.170     55.73   83.98     -0.44
   8  00:11:24.680     53.51   87.46     +2.22
   9  00:12:19.860     55.18   84.81     -1.67
  10  00:13:13.680     53.82   86.96     +1.36
  11  00:14:06.610     52.93   88.42     +0.89  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  12  00:15:01.190     54.58   85.75     -1.65
  13  00:15:54.290     53.10   88.14     +1.48
  14  00:16:49.940     55.65   84.10     -2.55
  15  00:17:43.510     53.57   87.36     +2.08
  16  00:18:37.360     53.85   86.91     -0.28

Consistency Factor 3082 

   22  David McLennan                  Radical               1500 cc. 

